

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1640/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2006 in WP No.  
17181/2006 & WP No. 22791/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.MISHRA Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Biswajeet, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.  
rr.4 Mr. Gaurav Dudeja, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

rr.2 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

rr.1 & 3 Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG  
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rohitash Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General prays for  
time to seek instructions as to whether the Union of  
India still maintains the same stand, as was indicated  
in their letter dated 8th February, 2007.

List after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master