

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6082-6083/2011

P.MISHRA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Atishree Soodna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant is already on record.

Despite notice respondents failed to file the statement of case.

Matter is in complete category.

Post the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

JG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.07.11  
13:03:45 IST  
Reason: