

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal Nos.6082-6083/2011

DR. P.MISHRA

..... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF INDIA
AND OTHERS

..... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant. Learned counsel for respondent No.4 states that the appeals have become infructuous in view of the developments which have taken place during the pendency of the appeals.

Be that as it may, since none appears on behalf of the appellant, the Civil Appeals are dismissed for want of prosecution.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
[DR. DHANANJAYA Y. CHANDRACHUD]

.....J.
[VINEET SARAN]

New Delhi
20th November, 2018.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6082-6083/2011

DR. P.MISHRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. Fereshte D.Sethna, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AORMr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER